06-22-2015
THE STATE OF TEXAS )

COUNTY OF WINKLER )
On this the 22nd day of June, 2015, the Commi ssionersodo Coul

County, Texas, met in Special Term of Court at the Courthouse in Kermit, Texas,
with the following members present, to -wit:

Charles M. Wolf County Judge

Billy Stevens Commissioner, Precinct No. 1
Robbie Wolf Commissioner, Precinct No. 2
Randy Neal Commissioner, Precinct No. 3
Billy Ray Thompson Commissioner, Precinct No. 4
Shethelia Reed County Clerk and Ex -Officio

Cl erk of Commi ssionersd Cou

constituting the entire Court, at which time the following among other
proceedings were had:

At 9: 00 o006cl ocWolf galled the mheetohg te order and asked
for matters of business from the audience.

Judge Wolf asked at this time if any Commissioner wanted Consent
Agenda item(s) moved to Discussion Agenda.

CONSENT AGENDA:

A motion was made by Commissioner Neal and seconded by
Commissioner Stevens to approve the following consent agenda items:

(@) May, 2015 Commi ssi oneMimutes Cour t

(b) Mon thly Report of County Treasurer
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WINKLER COUNTY TREASURER'S REPORT
EULONDA EVEREST

06-22-2015

31-May-15

Balances 9 709,375.16

REVENUE DEPOSITS $ 829,055.79

LESS SERVICE CHARGE 9 80.00

Plus voided ck #78279 $ 450.00

Plus P/r cks cleared in April 3 3,596.02

Amount Paid
Accounts Payable 3 1,005,695.88
Payroll $ 358,540.18
Jury 3 440.00
Fica $ 243,506.92
Wire Transfers-TDCJ $ 447 .90
Child Support $ 883.38
Wire Transfers-TX POOL
Wire-Hosp IGT Payment
Wire Transfers-TCDRS

AMOUNT TO BALANCE $ (67,117.29)

$ 1,542,396.97 v $ 1,542,396.97
Z ~

Eulonda Everest, County Treasurer
STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF WINKLER

UBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me onthe __{ 9~  day
of LA 2015

Linee Thtoder L0

< RENEE TREADWELL
Notary Public

\Je STATEOF TEXAS |
" OF 1% My Comm. Exp. February 18, 2019

inkler County, Texas

(©) Park Project Claims

(d) Hospital software project claims

(e) Rural Health Clinic construction claims
)] Payroll

() Bills over $500.00

(h) Claims against County

) Monthly Report of In vestment Officer
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A B C J K L

Z

3

P

5_|RECEIPTS 7 EXPENDITURES GENERAL FUND - WEST TEXAS STA MEMORIAL HOSPIT, FIT FUND -WEST TEXAS STATE BANK

5] $1,562,966.19 $598,819.41 47112015 DEPOSITS PAID DENTAL PAID MEDICAL 473012015

7 DEPOSITS $935,122.64 $658,530.29 $ 1,090,504.89 $154,753.50 $2,493.00 $98,477.39 | § 1,144,288.00

) VD CKS $160,122.93

9 ($1.80)

10 MASTERCARD CHARGE ($1,121.91)

11 RETURNED CHECKS $160,121.13

T2 [AMOUNT PAID OUT SINCE LAST REPORT

T3 WIRE TRANSFERS $588.92

1z JURY CKS $360.00

15 CSCD PAYROLL TRANSFER $447.90

16 TRANSFER FICA $238,094.80

17 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE $1,306,074.37 $610,592.22 WINKLER COUNTY INTEREST AND SINKING FUND

18 PAYROLL $238,651.66 $160,121.13 4/1/2015 AD VALOREM TAXES INTEREST DISBURSED 4/30/2015
19 AMOUNT TO BALANCE $712,971.18 $485,514.44 $ 360,451.14 | $ 3,551.77 | § - s 500§ 363,997.91
20 BALANCE 2,498,088.83 2,498,088.83 1,256,227.79 1.256,227.79

27

22 *MARKET VALUE WILL BE QUOTED USING THE WALL STREET JOURNAL DATED 4/30/2015

73

24 —__BEGINNING ENDING BEGINNING QUOTED | ENDING QUOTED CHANGE IN ACCRUED INTEREST
29 — BOOK BOOK —_ FAIRIMARKET FAIRIMARKET MARKET/BOOK INTEREST RECEIVED
28 VALUE VALUE VALUE VALUE VALUE FOR PERIOD FOR PERIOD
27 |JTEXPOOL 4112015 4/30/2015 4/1/2015 413012015 4/1/2015 4/1 THRU 4/30 4/1 THRU 4/30
28 | GENERAL FUND 0.04% $12,482,495 69 $12,483,033.18 $12,482,495 69 $12,483,033.18 $537.49 $537.49 $537.49
79 |__HOSPITAL 0.04% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
30 BALANCE-TEX-POOL $12.482,495.69 $12,481,986.72 §$12.482,495.69 $12,481,986.72 $537.49 $537.49 $537.49
31 |TEX-POOL'S PORTFOLIO ASSET SUMMARY $  15213,429,167.24 | $§  14,557,498,831.49 | $  15214,169,821.35 | § 14,558,132,489.38 $633,657.89

32
33 BEGINNING ENDING BEGINNING QUOTED | ENDING QUOTED CHANGE IN ACCRUED INTEREST
34 MATURITY FACE PURCHASE BOOK BOOK FAIR/MARKET FAIRIMARKET MARKET/BOOK INTEREST RECEIVED
35 RATE DATE VALUE PRICE VALUE VALUE VALUE VALUE VALUE FOR PERIOD FOR PERIOD
36 41112015 4/30/2015 4/1/2015 413012015 41112015 4/1 THRU 4/30 4/1 THRU 4/30
37 |CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT

38 | SOUTHWEST BANK-WINK 0.18% 27/2016 $99,999.00 $99,999.00 $99,999.00 $100,179.00 $100,189.01 $190.01 $14.79 $15.29
39| _COMMERCIAL STATE OF ANDREWS 0.80% 716/2016 $700,000.00 $100,000.00 700,000.00 $99,560.00 $99,570.00 (5430.00) $65.70 $67.95
40| PECOS STATE BANK 0.40% 771312015 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 250,000.00 $249,800.00 $249,925.00 ($75.00) $82.19 $84.93
ZT | _SECURITY STATE BANK OF MONAHANS 0.30% 312012016 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 750,000.00 $150,090.00 $150,105.30 $105.30 $36.99 $29.50
47| WEST TEXAS STATE BANK OF KERMIT 0.30% 312412016 $2,000,000.00 $2,000,000.00 $2.000,000.00 $1,999,200.00 $1,899,400.00 ($600.00) $657.53 $526.03
43 COMMERCIAL STATE OF ANDREWS 0.55% 8/22/2015 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $149,580.00 $149,580.00 ($420.00) $67.81 $70.07
27 [ TRANSPECOS BANKS OF PECOS 0.20% 912912015 $150,000.00 750,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,240.00 $150,255.00 §255.00 $25.48 $23.84
5 | WEST TEXAS NATIONAL BANK OF KERMIT 0.45% 312712016 §150,000.00 150,000.00 §150,000.00 $149,865.00 $149,880.00 (5120.00) $55.48 $51.78
40 | WEST TEXAS NATIONAL BANK OF KERMIT 0.45% 312712016 $700,000.00 700,000.00 $700,000.00 $59,910.00 $99,920,00 {$50.00) $36.99 $34.52
Z7 | WEST TEXAS STATE BANK OF KERMIT 0.40% 71212015 $1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 $998,600.00 $999,700.00 ($300.00) $328.77 $330.73
28| WEST TEXAS STATE BANK OF KERMIT 040% 7312015 §1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 $7,000,000.00 $359,600.00 $999,700.30 ($299.70) $328.77 $339.73
Z9|__FIRST CAPITAL BANK OF TEXAS 0.6475% 312612016 $2,000,000.00 $2,000,000.00 $2,000,000.00 $1,094,242.00 $1,094,442.00 ($5.556.00 $1,065.30 $1,065.30
50 _FIRST CAPITAL BANK OF TEXAS 0.896% 52812015 $2,500,000.00 $2,500,000.00 $2,500,000.00 $2,490,350.00 $2,490,350.00 ($9,650.00 $1,8471.74 $1,841.74
5T |__FIRST CAPITAL BANK OF TEXAS 0.896% 6412015 $500,000,00 $500,000,00 $500.000.00 $498,070.00 $498,070.00 (51,930.00 $368.36 $368.36
57
53 BALANCE-CD'S $10,149,999.00 $10,149,999.00 $10,130,386.00 $10,131,086.61 ($18.912.39) $4,975.90 4.858.86
55 |__CASH IN BANK.KERMIT STATE BANK 0.000% $2.161,785.60 $1,198,485.62 $2.161,785.60 $7,198.485.62 $0.00 $0.00
57 TOTAL CASH IN BANK 2,161,785.60 1,198,485.62 $2,161,785.60 1,198,485.62 $0.00 $0.00
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A B C D E F G H ! | J I K L
PLEDGED SECURITIES 4/30/12015
April 30, 2015 GENERAL FUND HOSPITAL PROJECT INTEREST & SINKING ORIGINAL FACE PAR VALUE BOOK VALUE MARKET VALUE
TOTAL ASSETS: CASH IN BANK, TEX-POOL, FEDERAL RESERVE, INVESTMENTS $23830471.34 | $ - 3 363,997.91 |CUSIP #3138EKZVO $6,050,000.00 $3,872,320.47 $4,474,950.34 $4,474,950.34
CUSIP #3138EKZ0 $2,000,000.00 w._hmo;cm,.@w. - -$1,479,322.43 $1,479,322.43
CUSIP #31418MK50 $20,350,000.00 $4,095,423.05 | .i.wP,w 3;5663.43 $4,873,553.43
CUSIP #78444YAD7 $3,000,000.00 " $3;000,000:001 - . mww_ 24,188.98 $3,148,557.21
CUSIP #78447AC6 $3,000,000.00 . $3,000,000.00 $3,013839.99 $3,014,987.91
_ $34,400,000.00 _"" $15,247.849 46 $16,991,371.32
THE STATE OF TEXAS, COUNTY OF WINKLER: Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared, Jeanna Willhelm, Winkler County | Officer, who being byme guly s¥prn, upon oath, says that the within ",
and foregoing report is true, correct and prepared in compliance with g ly pted accounting pringipte | C_N\ 24 A ELE_:EQ County Investment Officer * .
Sworn and subscribed before me, EJE% Ny 2015, / Jeasffa Wihelm . | jgr PR, .
[ G [ el DAPLAL L S KRdg=C_ cién, _
[ [ [ { [shethelia Reed [County Court, Winkier County, Texas . * ' <. ]
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APR BANK TRANSACTIONS

DATE
DEPOSIT NUMBER

4/1/2015

4/1/2015

41212015

4/2/2015

4/2/2015 79277-79286
4/2/2015 79290-79295
4/2/2015 135-326
4/3/2015

4/6/2015 327
4/6/2015

4/6/2015

4/7/2015 79296-79301 vd
4/6/2015 79267-79289 vd
4/6/2015

4/7/2015

4/8/2015

4/8/2015

4/8/2015

4/9/2015

4/9/2015
4/13/2015
4/13/2015 79302-79427
4/10/2015
4/10/2015

4/10/2015

4/10/2015

4/10/2015

4/10/2015 79428-79449
4/10/2015

4/13/2015

4/13/2015

4/14/2015 79450-79460
4/15/2015

4/16/2015

4/16/2015

4/16/2015

4/16/2015

4/16/2015

4/17/2015 79461-79469
4/17/2015 176-217

PAYROLL

110,085.69

459.41

128,106.56

ACCOUNTS
PAYABLE

10,266.66
1,556.78

448,136.79

247,985.39

6,491.90

5,922.43

JURY

WIRE
TRANSFERS

@

$ (75,413.44)
$ (294.46)

$ (144.49)
$ (74,138.63)

w N

$ (3,939.33)

RV RV ARV AR

wv v nn

v

v v v

$ (85,278.91)

DEPOSITS
807.87
339.73
403.05

451.99

1,501.00
307.22

57,818.38
1,301.85
34,305.41
2,835.93

1,325.00
107,700.50
104,168.05

398.73
339.73

34,590.52
(210.00)

643.88
249,364.44
100,963.11

62,839.00
2,791.33
280.89

VDN DODOLLLLDLLLLLVLNOVLLLLLLOLLLLLVLLVLLYLOOnOLNnLNnnnn

BALANCE
1,563,774.06
1,564,113.79
1,564,516.84
1,489,103.40
1,478,542.28
1,476,985.50
1,366,899.81
1,367,351.80
1,366,892.39
1,366,747.90
1,292,609.27
1,292,609.27
1,292,609.27
1,294,110.27
1,294,417.49
1,290,478.16
1,348,296.54
1,349,598.39
1,383,903.80
1,386,739.73
1,386,739.73

938,602.94
939,927.94
1,047,628.44
1,151,796.49
1,152,195.22
1,152,534.95
904,549.56
904,549.56
939,140.08
938,930.08
932,438.18
933,082.06
1,182,446.50
1,283,409.61
1,346,248.61
1,349,039.94
1,349,320.83
1,343,398.40
1,130,012.93
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4/17/2015 $ (294.46) +$

4/17/2015 79474-79485vd $ (80.00) $

4/17/2015 6230-6238 $ 360.00 $

4/17/2015 $

4/17/2015 $

4/21/2015 $ (447.90)

4/20/2015 79486-79497 $ 142,323.74

4/21/2015

4/21/2015

4/22/2015

4/23/2015

4/23/2015 79498-79500 $ 1,023.04

4/24/2015

4/24/2015

4/27/2015

4/27/2015

4/27/2015

4/27/2015 79501-79608 $ 437,910.92

4/27/2015

4/28/2015

4/28/2015

4/28/2015

4/29/2015

4/30/2015

4/30/2015 79620-79629 $ 445672 ,
BALANCE IS OFF 3 PAYROLL CHECKS THAT WERE DATED 5/1/; 5 BUT CLEARED 4/30/15 $3596.02

RV SRV AR VARV R v v n

v n

$238,651.66 $1,306,074.37 $360.00 ($240,031.62)

27,287.07
1,966.00
6,927.00
1,256.48

335.73

687.34

29.59
552.59
526.03

694.43
228.22
2,200.00
7,376.04
402.71

90,600.07
2,826.50
2241
920.00
25,016.82

$935,122.64

LT Y Y T R VY Y RV R T RV AR V A VRV Y R AV BN Y2 S Y U

1,157,005.54
1,158,891.54
1,165,458.54
1,166,715.02
1,167,050.75
1,166,602.85
1,024,279.11
1,024,966.45
1,024,996.04
1,025,548.63
1,026,074.66
1,025,051.62
1,025,746.05
1,025,974.27
1,028,174.27
1,035,550.31
1,035,953.02
598,042.10
598,042.10
688,642.17
691,468.67
691,491.08
692,411.08
717,427.90
712,971.18
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Jury Check Register

winkler JURY SELECTION SYSTE
M 04/20/2015
CHECK REGISTER
CHECKS RUN 04/17/15
COURT CODE: DC
GJ
THE SOFTWARE GROUP, INC.

Check Number....
ID cCheck Date

Title Juror Name.............
Check Amt. Jury..

Type..

SAUL ALVARADO
40.00 Grand DC

6230-3  Mr.
91006274  04/17/2015

6231-3] Ms.
04/

325 JAMES ST

TAMMY DAVIS ARMSTRONG 907 E SAN ANTONIO ST

91013691 17/2015 40.00 Grand DC
6232-3] Mr. BRETT LEE AUTREY 1415 HARRISON 10425
04/17/2015 40.00 Grand DC
6233-1 Mr. RAMON G BARRIGA 609 S AVE C
91010436 04/17/2015 40.00 Grand DC
6234-3 Mr. ROCKY KYLE FORD 510 MESA AVE
91013026  04/17/2015 40.00 Grand DC
6235-3 Ms. BRENDA BROOME BARRON PO BOX 903
88000486 04/17/2015 40.00 Grand DC
6236-3] Mr. DANNY CHARLES HAWKINS PO BOX 115 6218
04/17/2015 40.00 Grand DC
6237-2 Ms. LUCERO AIDA LARA POB 653
91005711 04/17/2015 40.00 Grand DC
6238-13 Mr. DAVID PLUNKETT PO BOX 1072 6386
04/17/2015 40.00 Grand DC

Check Amounts

9 records Tlisted.

Page 1
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Payroll Bank Transaction Report

Winkler County, TX By Payment Number
Date: 4/1/2015 - 4/30/2015
Payroll Set: 01 - Payroll Set 01

Payment Employee Direct Deposit

Number  Payment Date Payment Type Number __ Employee Name Amount _Total Payment
135 04/02/2015  Regular 1311 LARA, RAUL M 0$ 713.56
136 04/02/2015  Regular 1187 VELASQUEZ, PEDRO C 0s 960.88
137 04/02/2015  Regufar 920 WOLFE, PATRICIA L 0s 308.75
138 04/02/2015 Regular 2016 Blankenship, Raymond Edward 05$ 230.78
139 04/02/2015  Regular 128 ROBERTS JR., WALTER M 0s 964.74
140 04/02/2015  Regular 1202 WHITE, JULIE M 0s 154.87
141 04/02/2015  Regular 1109 BUSTAMANTE JR., REYES P 0 s 887.46
142 04/02/2015  Regular 165 WOLF, GERRY L 0% 904.95
43 04/02/2015  Regular 1206 SIMPSON, VIDA D ) 222.66
44 04/02/2015  Regular 1857 FERRER, DIANA 0s 471.89
as 04/02/2015  Regular 1511 PARKER, ROSA M 0% 415.36
146 04/02/2015  Regular 1701 MUNCY, MARTIN B 0 $ -
147 04/02/2015  Regular 1313 COOPER, CHARLES E 0s 343.83
148 04/02/2015  Regular 1746 TERRY, MARK C 1286.41 0 $ 1,286.41
149 04/02/2015  Regular 140 HENDERSON, JOHN E 858.32 03 858.32
150 04/02/2015  Regular 1448 THOMPSON, BILLY RAY 114158 0 $ 1,141.58
151 04/02/2015  Regular 1430 KAPKA, DON E 860.32 0s$ 860.32
152 04/02/2015  Regular 1413 MITCHELL, GENE E 828.14 0$ 828.14
153 04/02/2015  Regular 1254 MITCHELL, HENRY L 938.42 os 938.42
154 04/02/2015  Regular 1030 GARCIA, PEDRO F 592.71 03 592.71
155 04/02/2015  Regular 1186 WHITE SR., ROBERT L 898.06 0$ 898.06
156 04/02/2015  Regular 1620 ALARCON, SYLVESTER 103.91 0% 103.91
157 04/02/2015  Regular 561 GREENE, PAM S 495.85 0 s 495.85
158 04/02/2015  Regular 209 REED, SHETHELIA | 1416.39 0% 1,416.39
/59 04/02/2015  Regular 1393 WARBOIS, DEBRA A 843.7 0 843.70
160 04/02/2015  Regular 1372 CARTWRIGHT, CHRISTINE M 987.55 0% 987.55
161 04/02/2015  Regular 1211 GALLEGOS, SUKI A 1042.84 0 s 1,042.84
162 04/02/2015  Regular 1750 GARRETT, CARL M 1138.93 0 s 1,138.93
163 04/02/2015  Regular 1269 GLOVER, ANTHONY D 961.61 0% 961.61
164 04/02/2015  Regular 1931 HERRERA, SHARLA J 224.93 0s 224.93
165 04/02/2015  Regular 521 KEELY JR., GEORGE J 2013.63 0 $ 2,013.63
166 04/02/2015  Regular 900 LONG, ROY L 1248.17 0 $ 1,248.17
167 04/02/2015  Regular 1425 MARTINEZ, JOHNNY A 972.7 0% 972.70
168 04/02/2015  Regular 1932 RIVAS, MARTIN H 1092.83 0 s 1,092.83
169 04/02/2015  Regular 437 ROBERTS, BONNIE M 994.11 0s 994.11
170 04/02/2015  Regular 1748 SOTELO, KIMBERLY L 1285.61 o s 1,285.61
171 04/02/2015  Regular 1428 TRIBBLE, BILL D 1345.28 0 s 1,345.28
172 04/02/2015  Regular 1689 UNDERWOOD, WILLIAM F 1278.86 0 s 1,278.86
173 04/02/2015 Regular 1184 JACKSON, PHYLLIS L 1093.9 0 s 1,093.90
\74 04/02/2015  Regular 1318 RANDOLPH, DIXIE K 1010.86 0s 1,010.86
{75 04/02/2015  Regular 210 TERRY, SHERRY A 1470.21 0 s 1,470.21
177 04/17/2015  Regular 1187 VELASQUEZ, PEDRO C 1230.06 0 s 1,230.06
178 04/17/2015  Regular 920 WOLFE, PATRICIA L 308.75 03 308.75
179 04/17/2015  Regular 2020 PALACIOS, ANTONIA 928.18 0$ 928.18
180 04/17/2015  Regular 128 ROBERTS JR., WALTER M 1459.77 0 s 1,459.77
181 04/17/2015  Regular 1202 WHITE, JULIE M 154.87 0s 154.87
182 04/17/2015  Regular 1109 BUSTAMANTE IR., REYES P 1073.1 0o $ 1,073.10
183 04/17/2015  Regular 165 WOLF, GERRY L 1262.64 0 s 1,262.64
184 04/17/2015  Regular 1857 FERRER, DIANA 471.89 0s 471.89
185 04/17/2015  Regular 1511 PARKER, ROSA M 841.24 0 s 841.24
186 04/17/2015  Regular 1701 MUNCY, MARTIN B o 0 s -
187 04/17/2015  Regular 1313 COOPER, CHARLES E 343.83 0s 343.83
188 04/17/2015  Regular 1746 TERRY, MARK C 1329.25 0 $ 1,329.25
189 04/17/2015  Regular 140 HENDERSON, JOHN E 1284.84 0 s 1,284.84
190 04/17/2015  Regular 2017 BATES, JODEE S 524.8 0s 524.80
91 04/17/2015  Regular 1448 THOMPSON, BILLY RAY 1483.29 0 s 1,483.29
92 04/17/2015  Regular 1430 KAPKA, DON E 974.56 0$ 974.56
193 04/17/2015  Regular 1413 MITCHELL, GENEE 942.38 0% 94238
194 04/17/2015  Regular 1254 MITCHELL, HENRY L 1095.5 0% 1,095.50
195 04/17/2015  Regular 1030 GARCIA, PEDRO F 809.64 0s 809.64
196 04/17/2015  Regular 1186 WHITE SR., ROBERT L 1191.07 0 s 1,191.07
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256

04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/02/2015
04/02/2015
04/02/2015
04/02/2015
04/02/2015
04/02/2015
04/02/2015
04/02/2015
04/02/2015
04/02/2015
04/02/2015
04/02/2015
04/02/2015
04/02/2015
04/02/2015
04/02/2015
04/02/2015
04/02/2015
04/02/2015
04/02/2015
04/02/2015
04/02/2015
04/02/2015
04/02/2015
04/02/2015
04/02/2015
04/02/2015
04/02/2015
04/02/2015
04/02/2015
04/02/2015
04/02/2015
04/02/2015
04/02/2015
04/02/2015
04/02/2015
04/02/2015
04/02/2015
04/02/2015

04/02/2015
04/02/2015
04/02/2015
04/02/2015
04/02/2015
04/02/2015
04/02/2015
04/02/2015
04/02/2015
04/02/2015

Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular

Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular

561

209

1393
2015
1372
1211
1750
1269
1931
521

900

1425
1932
437

1748
1428
1689
1184
1318
210

1311
1374
1787
957

677

1344
917

1373
1314
1747
1876
1281
1714
1628
709

837

1892
1894
1929
1716
1731
1543
1875
1139
1947
1884
1740
1687
638

1446
1094
1623
1752
1427
1973
320

1886
788

1815
914

1133
1893
1816
1928
183

1717
1925
1889
1137
1974

GREENE, PAM S
REED, SHETHELIA |
WARBOIS, DEBRA A

AMAYA, DIANA JANETH GUTIERREZ
CARTWRIGHT, CHRISTINE M

GALLEGOS, SUKI A
GARRETT, CARLM
GLOVER, ANTHONY D
HERRERA, SHARLA |
KEELY JR., GEORGE }
LONG, ROY L
MARTINEZ, JOHNNY A
RIVAS, MARTIN H
ROBERTS, BONNIE M
SOTELO, KIMBERLY L
TRIBBLE, BILLD
UNDERWOOD, WILLIAM F
JACKSON, PHYLLIS L
RANDOLPH, DIXIE K
TERRY, SHERRY A
LARA, RAULM

FLOYD, DENAS
LALONDE, SHEILA G
BARRON, BRENDA L
TREADWELL, RENEE S
WILLHELM, RHONDA R
ARMENDARIZ, ELVIA G
LUJAN, AIDA M
GUZMAN JR., DOMINGO
LALONDE, RODNEY L
HARDAWAY, MICHAEL D
CATES JR,, SAMMIE A
JEROME, ALLEN R
LEAVITT, JOHN H
SHROPSHIRE, LAURIE B
KLINE, KATY P

DE ANDA, ERIC R
CHILDRESS, BARBARA D
NURDING, BRIDGET )
SHIPLEY, DANA A
HOLGUIN, DOROTHY A
LUJAN, JOH
MARQUEZ, ERIKA K
HAWKINS, ROBBIE L
LUJAN, DORA E
ADAMS, ROCKY T
ALVES, ZANDRA Z
ANCHONDO, JOE B
EVERETT, JAMES S
HOLLEY, TIFFANY E
SHEPARD, SANDRA K
STAGGS, TYLERS
WOLF, BLANE A
BAKER, GENEVA R
BURNS, SYLVIAD
HARTLEY, WANNAH L
DE ANDA, ERIC R
NEAL, RANDY M
STEVENS, BILLY )
WOLF, JAMES R

FLOWERS, RONNIE C
CHILDRESS, BARBARA D
DE ANDA, ERIC R
NURDING, BRIDGET J
PARKER, ROSA M
SHIPLEY, DANA A
DUCKWORTH, THOMAS D
SALINAS, CINDY R
WRIGHT, SHERYL L
SIMMONS, DEBRA K

936.04
1695.19
1049.49

364.26
1144.91
1249.28
1420.27
1112.77

2353
2124.59
1338.34

827.58

1253.6
1352.69
1302.11
1533.74
1388.34
1252.16
1154.52

1738.2

913.18

0
0
0
]
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
4]
0
0o
0
0
0
0
0
0
o]
o]

cooocoo0oo0O00 00
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430.85
785.35
916.92
939.5
1349.66
391.89
401.14
869.03
878.83
906.37
942.37
946.01
1121.06
979.65
648.1
759.21
228.06
212.06
453.4
455.95
1046.47
691.86
719.07
445.48
527.02
818.63
2071.64
3285.2
2423.76
2478.82
281.62
1902.66
1093.61
823.8
1333.94
1056.71
1244.93
1311.52
1262.4

915.5
845.61
214.76
991.91
521.55
360.25

2452.51
693.25
641.61

1054.85

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

06-22-2015

936.04
1,695.19
1,049.49

364.26
1,144.91
1,249.28
1,420.27
1,112.77

235.30
2,124.59
1,338.34

827.58
1,253.60
1,352.69
1,302.11
1,533.74
1,388.34
1,252.16
1,154.52
1,738.20

913.18

430.85

785.35

916.92

939.50
1,349.66

391.89

401.14

869.03

878.83

906.37

94237

946.01
1,121.06

979.65

648.10

759.21

228.06

212.06

453.40

455.95
1,046.47

691.86

719.07

445.48

527.02

818.63
2,071.64
3,285.20
2,423.76
2,478.82

281.62
1,902.66
1,093.61

823.80
1,333.94
1,056.71
1,244.93
1,311.52
1,262.40

915.50
845.61
214.76
991.91
521.55
360.25
2,452.51
693.25
641.61
1,054.85

06-22-2015



298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
10328
10329
10330
10331
10332
10333
10334
10335
10336
10337
10338
10339
10340
10341
10342
10343
10344
10345
10346
10347
10348
10349
10350
10351

10352
10353
10354
10355
10356
10357
10358
10359
10360
10361
10362
10363
10364
10365
10366
10367

04/02/2015
04/02/2015
04/02/2015
04/02/2015
04/02/2015
04/02/2015
04/02/2015
04/02/2015
04/02/2015
04/02/2015
04/02/2015
04/02/2015
04/02/2015
04/02/2015
04/02/2015
04/02/2015
04/02/2015
04/02/2015
04/02/2015
04/02/2015
04/02/2015
04/02/2015
04/02/2015
04/02/2015
04/02/2015
04/02/2015
04/02/2015
04/02/2015
04/02/2015
04/06/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015

Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regutlar
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular

Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular

1953
1809
2015
610

1348
1883
670

1946
1784
1111
532

1888
1887
1549
1874
1924
1684
1813
1919
1622
1915
1914
207

1447
1954
1976
142

544

205

638

1374
1787
957

677

1344
917

1373
2016
1314
1747
1876
1281
1714
1628
709

1206
837

1892
1894
1929
1716
1731
1543
1875

1139

1947
1884
1891
1740
1687
638

1446
1094
1623
1752
1427
1973
320

1886
788

WOLF, CHARLES M
ALEXANDER, LADONNA L

AMAYA, DIANA JANETH GUTIERREZ

ARMENDARIZ, JUAN D
ARMENDARIZ, LERIDA
CASTILLO, OSCAR
EGGER, MONTY Z
GUERTIN, CARLR
HATTAWAY, ELENA B
JOHNSON, CHERYL L
MITCHELL, JAMES D
MITCHELL, SHERRY L
OLIVAS, CLAUDIA G
RIVAS, SILVIAZ
ROGERS, CINDY L
SLAYTON, HEATHER D
SPAULDING, BRIAN A
STROUD, LEON E
GONZALEZ, CRYSTALA
HOLDER, PAULA J
KEMP, BRIANA V
PEREZ, FELISHA A
SOLTERO, MINERVA Z
EVEREST, EULONDA
COLEMAN, ERMA D
PALLARES, ARLENE K
MIXON, GLENDAJ
CROW, RICHARD L
WILSON, COY L
EVERETT, JAMES S
FLOYD, DENAS
LALONDE, SHEILA G
BARRON, BRENDA L
TREADWELL, RENEE S
WILLHELM, RHONDA R
ARMENDARIZ, ELVIAG
LUJAN, AIDAM
Blankenship, Raymond Edward
GUZMAN JR., DOMINGO
LALONDE, RODNEY L
HARDAWAY, MICHAEL D
CATES JR., SAMMIE A
JEROME, ALLEN R
LEAVITT, JOHN H
SHROPSHIRE, LAURIE B
SIMPSON, VIDA D
KLINE, KATY P

DE ANDA, ERICR
CHILDRESS, BARBARA D
NURDING, BRIDGET J
SHIPLEY, DANA A
HOLGUIN, DOROTHY A
LUJAN, JOH
MARQUEZ, ERIKA K

" HAWKINS, ROBBIE L

LUSAN, DORA E
ADAMS, ROCKY T
ALVES, JEFFERY D
ALVES, ZANDRA Z
ANCHONDO, JOE 8
EVERETT, JAMES S
HOLLEY, TIFFANY E
SHEPARD, SANDRA K
STAGGS, TYLER S
WOLF, BLANE A
BAKER, GENEVA R
BURNS, SYLVIA D
HARTLEY, WANNAH L
DE ANDA, ERIC R
NEAL, RANDY M

10
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1910.38
1103.55
445.42
1245.54
810
1106.78
918.79
1205.43
695.39
717.67
1271.05
1068.66
1088.96
758.32
1074.73
1059.94
915.63
1147.33
870.66
884.06
844.06
934.9
1392.1
1302.92
919.07
459.41
379.11
115.35
308.57
459.41
430.85
1064.14
1145.4
1288.08
1577.99
401.14
401.14
922.7
1821.2
995.78
920.65
1085.17
991.64
1267.67
1292
662.82
890.86
759.21
245.13
212.06
639.04
505.3
1210.64
708.06
968.99
445.48
928.29
805.22
801.19
2868.98
32749
2742.23
1085.46
32059
1474.73
1160.29
861.68
1542.68
1085.27
1544.81

06-22-2015

1,910.38
1,103.55
445.42
1,245.54
810.00
1,106.78
918.79
1,205.43
695.39
717.67
1,271.05
1,068.66
1,088.96
758.32
1,074.73
1,059.94
915.63
1,147.33
870.66
884.06
844.06
934.90
1,392.10
1,302.92
919.07
459.41
379.11
11535
308.57
459.41
430.85
1,064.14
1,145.40
1,288.08
1,577.99
401.14
401.14
922.70
1,821.20
995.78
920.65
1,085.17
991.64
1,267.67
1,292.00
662.82
890.86
759.21
245.13
212.06
639.04
505.30
1,210.64
708.06

DB PDBBBDPBNDVVLVLAVLBBLDBLVLLOLNVnnn

ALIRT, SRV RV AV

968.99
445.48
928.29
805.22
801.19

2,868.98

3,274.90

2,742.23

1,085.46
320.59

1,474.73

1,160.29
861.68

1,542.68

1,085.27

1,544.81

DY Sy Y RV SR SR SR R i L e By Y Y Y Y RV SRV S Y S AR s

06-22-2015



10368
10369
10370
10371
10372
10373
10374
10375
10376
10377
10378
10379
10380
10381
10382
10383
10384
10385
10386
10387
10388
10389
10390
10391
10392
10393
10394
10395
10396
10397
10398
10399
10400
10401
10402
10403
10404
10405
10406
10407

04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015

Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular

1815
914

1133
1893
1816
1928
183

1717
1925
1889
1137
1974
1953
1809
610

1348
1883
670

1946
1784
1111
532

1888
1887
1549
1874
1924
1684
1813
1919
1622
1915
1914
207

1447
1954
1976
142

544

205

STEVENS, BILLY J
WOLF, JAMES R
FLOWERS, RONNIE C
CHILDRESS, BARBARA D
DE ANDA, ERIC R
NURDING, BRIDGET J
PARKER, ROSA M
SHIPLEY, DANA A
DUCKWORTH, THOMAS D
SALINAS, CINDY R
WRIGHT, SHERYL L
SIMMONS, DEBRA K
WOLF, CHARLES M
ALEXANDER, LADONNA L
ARMENDARIZ, JUAN D
ARMENDARIZ, LERIDA
CASTILLO, OSCAR
EGGER, MONTY Z
GUERTIN, CARL R
HATTAWAY, ELENA B
JOHNSON, CHERYL L
MITCHELL, JAMES D
MITCHELL, SHERRY L
OLIVAS, CLAUDIA G
RIVAS, SILVIA Z
ROGERS, CINDY L
SLAYTON, HEATHER D
SPAULDING, BRIAN A
STROUD, LEON E
GONZALEZ, CRYSTALA
HOLDER, PAULA J
KEMP, BRIANA V
PEREZ, FELISHA A
SOLTERO, MINERVA Z
EVEREST, EULONDA
COLEMAN, ERMA D
PALLARES, ARLENE K
MIXON, GLENDA J
CROW, RICHARD L
WILSON, COY L
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1447.4
1525.91
1086.86

862.54

214.76

991.91

591.99

406.97
2573.37

693.25

876.32
1098.73
1937.38
1074.49
1500.76

887.64

13715
1190.95
1335.74

725.8

791.21
1328.43
1123.91
1112.08

916.87
1074.73

992.65
1109.47
1306.61

884.94
1024.07

902.22

959.82
1514.52
1402.28

919.07

459.41

752.25

293.99

398.08

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

06-22-2015

1,447.40
1,525.91
1,086.86
862.54
214.76
991.91
591.99
406.97
2,573.37
693.25
876.32
1,098.73
1,937.38
1,074.49
1,500.76
887.64
1,371.50
1,190.95
1,335.74
725.80
791.21
1,328.43
1,123.91
1,112.08
916.87
1,074.73
992.65
1,109.47
1,306.61
884.94
1,024.07
902.22
959.82
1,514.52
1,402.28
919.07
459.41
752.25
293.99
398.08

$238,651.66

06-22-2015
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